CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 7/25/2022

AGENDA ITEM:	
City Clerk Appointment	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
DEPARTMENT:	
City Clerk	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Appointment	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
SUMMARY:	
Per Marysville Municipal Code 2.30.020, the Mayor has the power of appointment and removal of the city clerk. Such appointment and removal shall be subject to confirmation by a majority vote of the city council.	
Crystil Wooldridge, the current appointed city clerk, will be removed and John Nield will be appointed as the city clerk.	

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Confirm the appointment of John Nield as City Clerk



Office of the Mayor Jon Nehring 1049 State Avenue

Marysville, WA 98020 Phone: 360-363-8000 Marysvillewa.gov

APPOINTMENT

I, JON NEHRING, duly elected and acting Mayor of JOHN NIELD as CITY CLERK of the City of Ma	rysville, pursuant to the provisions of the
Marysville Municipal Code 2.30.020; dated this 25th of	day of July, 2022.
	MAYOR
I do swear and affirm I will perform the duties ass Marysville in the manner required by law.	igned to me as City Clerk of the City of
Dated this 25th day of July, 2022	
_	JOHN NIELD